

Court No. - 52

**Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL CANCELLATION
APPLICATION No. - 196 of 2025**

Applicant :- Pramod Kumar Singh

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

**Counsel for Applicant :- Desh Ratan Chaudhary, Ishwar Chandra
Pandey**

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan, J.

List revised. None appears on behalf of opposite party no.2.

List this case on 05.08.2025.

Order Date :- 28.7.2025

Imtiyaz