

Court No. - 52

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL CANCELLATION
APPLICATION No. - 196 of 2025

Applicant :- Pramod Kumar Singh

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Desh Ratan Chaudhary, Ishwar Chandra
Pandey

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Amit Kumar Srivastava, G.A.

Hon'ble Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan, J.

List is revised. None appears on behalf of the applicant.

Mr. Mayank Awasthi, learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

Learned counsel for the respondent no.2 is present and submits that he will be filing counter affidavit in the Registry within four weeks.

In case such an affidavit is filed, office is directed to trace the same and place it on record.

List this case after six weeks i.e. on 25th September, 2025.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the applicant may file rejoinder affidavit.

Order Date :- 12.8.2025

Kalp Nath Singh